RESOLUTION – MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF ROSENDALE AND THE ROSENDALE POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Town of Rosendale and the Rosendale Police Benevolent Association are parties to a collective bargaining agreement for the period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale hereby authorizes the Supervisor Jeanne L. Walsh to sign said agreement on behalf of the Town of Rosendale which has been attached and made a part hereof.

Motion made at a regula	r meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale, on August 14, 2024 by
Supervisor Walsh and sec	
VOTING MEMBERS:	
Councilman Hassett	

Councilman Hassett

Councilman Havranek

Councilmember Sweeney

Councilmember Wykoff

Supervisor Walsh